
Page 1 of 2 
 

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd 
3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4 Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 

 

Notice Inviting Bid 
 

Bid/ Package no NHIDCL/CivilWork/ALT/ Alagarah Bypass - Reshi Border /PKG-VB/2020 Dated 18.03.2020 

RFP for “Construction and up gradation of existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder 

including geometric improvement of section from Start of Pedong Bypass to Reshi 

Border Km 79+700 to Km 96+254 of NH-717A  under SARDP-NE Phase ‘A’ on EPC basis 

in the state of West Bengal- Package VB” 

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (NHIDCL) under the 

aegis of Ministry of Road Transport & Highways is engaged in the development of National 

Highways and Roads under SARDP-NE.As part of this endeavour, it has been decided to 

undertake Construction/ upgradation of existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder of 

Bagrakot-Kafer-Reshi-Rhenok-Rolep-Menla section of NH-717A. The complete work has 

been divided into small packages. The instant work is “Construction and up gradation of 

existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder including geometric improvement of 

section from Start of Pedong Bypass to Reshi Border Km 79+700 to Km 96+254 of NH-

717A  under SARDP-NE Phase ‘A’ on EPC basis in the state of West Bengal- Package 

VB”.  

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL) 

represented by its Managing Director now invites bids from eligible contractors for the 

following project: 

State NH No. ICB 

No. 

Name of work Estimated 

cost 

Completi

on period 

Maintenance 

period 

West 

Bengal 

NH-717-

A 
 - 

“Construction and up gradation 

of existing road to 2-lane with 

paved shoulder including 

geometric improvement of 

section from start of Pedong 

Bypass to Reshi Border Km 

79+700 to Km 96+254 of NH-

717A  under SARDP-NE Phase 

‘A’ on EPC basis in the state of 

West Bengal- Package VB” 

269.51 
18 

Months 

60 

(months)/ 5 

Years from 

the Date of 

Completion 

Certificates 

  

The complete BID document can be viewed / downloaded from official website of NHIDCL 

http://www.nhidcl.comand www.eprocure.gov.infrom 28.02.2020 to 26.03.2020 

(upto11.00 Hrs. IST). Bidder must submit its Financial bid at 

[http://eprocure.gov.in]andTechnical Bid athttps://bims.gov.in on or before 26.03.2020 

(upto11.00 hours IST).Bids received online shall be opened on 27.03.2020 (at  11.00 hours 

IST). 

Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Securing 

declaration, document fee, Power of Attorney and Joint Bidding Agreement etc. 

shall be submitted physically by the Bidder on or before 26.03.2020 (at 11.00 hours 

IST), Please note that the National Highways & Infrastructure Development 

http://www.nhidcl.com/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/


Page 2 of 2 
 

Corporation Limited (NHIDCL)reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of 

the BIDs without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

Schedule of Bidding Process 

The Authority shall endeavour to adhere to the following schedule: 

Sl. No. Event Description Date 

1. Invitation of RFP (NIT) 28.02.2020 

2. Last date for receiving queries 15.03.2020 

3. Pre-BID meeting at venue 2.11.4 (i) 16.03.2020 (1430 hrs) 

4. Authority response to queries latest by 18.03.2020 

5. Last date of Request for BID Document 26.03.2020 (1030 Hrs) 

6 BID Due Date 26.03.2020 (1100 Hrs) 

7. Physical Submission of Bid Securing Declaration/POA etc 26.03.2020 (1100 Hrs) 

8. Opening of Technical BIDs at venue 2.11.4 (i) 27.03.2020 (1100 Hrs) 

9. Declaration of eligible / qualified Bidders To be notified later 

10. Opening of Financial BID To be notified later 

11. Letter of Acceptance (LOA) To be notified later 

12. Return of signed duplicate copy of LOA To be notified later 

13. Validity of BID 120 days from BID Due Date 

14. Submission of Performance Security (PS) and Additional 

Performance Security (APS), if any 

Within 30 days of receipt of LOA. (The bidder 

has the option to provide 50% of PS and APS, if 

any within 30 days of receipt of LOA and the 

remaining PS and APS, if any to be provided 

within 30 days of signing of agreement) 

15. Signing of Agreement Within 10 days from the receipt of 50% of 

Performance Security and50% of Additional 

Performance Security, if any 

 

Officer In-charge 

YC Srivastava 

GM (Tech.) 

NHIDCL 

PTI Building, 3rd Floor, 

4 Parliament Sreet, 

New Delhi-110001 

Phone/ Fax 011-23461612 

e-mail:yogesh.chandra15@gov.in 
  


	e-mail:yogesh.chandra15@gov.in

